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Trading name of

Wesfarmers General Insurance Limited
ABN 24 000 036 279

AFS Licence Number 241 461

WESTCOURT GENERAL INSURANCE BROKERS PTY LTD

PO Box 245
KENT TOWN SA 5071

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

Date of Issue: 26 february 2015

This is to certify that the following policy is current from 26/02/2015 to 4:00pm on 26/02/2016

Insured(s):

Policy Number:

Type of Insurance:

Geographical Limit:

Interest Insured

BRINDABELLA GROUP EXCAVATIONS AND

EARTHWORKS PTY LTD

ADEN-0105-6123

Mobile Machinery

Australia wide

2009 New Holland Skid Steer L175, Unreg
2000 Komatsu PC45 MR-1 (5t) Excavator, Unreg

2008 T190 Track Bobcat, Unreg

2009 Komatsu PC200 (20t) Excavator, Unreg

2008 Komatsu PC200-8 (20t) Excavator, Unreg
2010 Komatsu PC130-8 (13t) Excavator, Unreg

2006 Bobcat 334 Excavator, Unreg
2010 JCB 8014 (1.7t) Excavator, Unreg
2008 Hitachi ZX330 - 3 (30t) Excavator, Unreg

2003 Scania R164L Tipper truck

2009 Gorski dog trailer

Section 2a - Road Risk Liability (any one Occurrence)
Section 2b & 2c - Public and Product Liability

(any one Occurrence)

State of Issue:
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South Australia

Sum Insured

$30,000
$29,000
$35,000
$102,000
$94,000
$75,000
$25,000
$20,000
$120,000
$70,000
$20,000

$30,000,000

$5,000,000

465 Pulteney Street
Adelaide SA 5000

PO Box 844
Unley SA 5061

Telephone
08 8228 1700

Facsimile
08 82281777

DX52011 Unley

part of Wesfarmers Insurance

LUWBI38270512



