

Trading name of Wesfarmers General Insurance Limited ABN 24 000 036 279 AFS Licence Number 241 461

> 465 Pulteney Street Adelaide SA 5000 PO Box 844 Unley SA 5061

> > Telephone 08 8228 1700

Facsimile 08 8228 1777

DX 52011 Unley

WESTCOURT GENERAL INSURANCE BROKERS PTY LTD PO Box 245
KENT TOWN SA 5071

## **CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY**

Date of Issue: 26 february 2015

This is to certify that the following policy is current from 26/02/2015 to 4:00pm on 26/02/2016

Insured(s): BRINDABELLA GROUP EXCAVATIONS AND

**EARTHWORKS PTY LTD** 

Policy Number: ADEN-0105-6123

Type of Insurance: Mobile Machinery

Geographical Limit: Australia wide

Interest Insured	Sum Insured
2009 New Holland Skid Steer L175, Unreg	\$30,000
2000 Komatsu PC45 MR-1 (5t) Excavator, Unreg	\$29,000
2008 T190 Track Bobcat, Unreg	\$35,000
2009 Komatsu PC200 (20t) Excavator, Unreg	\$102,000
2008 Komatsu PC200-8 (20t) Excavator, Unreg	\$94,000
2010 Komatsu PC130-8 (13t) Excavator, Unreg	\$75,000
2006 Bobcat 334 Excavator, Unreg	\$25,000
2010 JCB 8014 (1.7t) Excavator, Unreg	\$20,000
2008 Hitachi ZX330 - 3 (30t) Excavator, Unreg	\$120,000
2003 Scania R164L Tipper truck	\$70,000
2009 Gorski dog trailer	\$20,000
Section 2a - Road Risk Liability (any one Occurrence)	\$30,000,000
Section 2b & 2c - Public and Product Liability	
(any one Occurrence)	\$5,000,000

State of Issue: South Australia

part of Wesfarmers Insurance